FOI DISCLOSURE LOG SEP 18

Number

5320

5321
5322

5323

5324

5325
5326

5327
5328

5329
5330

5331

5332

5333
5334

Data Requested Reason Denied

List of all Council Housing under remit
and list of all ex Council Housing

Private Security Contractors
Street Traders and Market Traders

Planning Applications 2013-2018 100 +

homes

Business Rates

HMOs

Street Lighting information not held

New Builds Rent
Live in Care information not held

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Abuse
Public Hire Vehicles s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Council Tax Summons
HMOs

Working Days to
Complete

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

25 timescales

[@RE \V]

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

0 for street lighting and highways

20

1

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and children's
services

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



5335

5336

5337
5338
5339

5340
5341
5342

5343

5344

5345

5346

5347

5348
5349
5350
5351
5352
5354
5355

Council Tax Summons

Business Rate Credits on account

Waste Collection Services
Action against Landlords 2014-
Payments through Limited Companies

Planning applications for self contained
annexes

Payments to Limited Companies
Change of tenancy or business name

Child Support

House to House Charitable Collections

IT Health Check

Daily Living Aids

Out of Area Temporary
Accommodation

Unclaimed Business Rates

New Business Rate Accounts
Business Rates W/O

S106s

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Weed Control Glyphosate

Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

information not held

22 REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and children's
0 services
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 timescales
1 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care
20

N
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5356

5357

5358

5359

5360

5361

5362
5363

5364

5365

5366
5367
5368
5369

5370
5371

5372
5373

Business Rate Credits on account
Business Rates

Solar farms and rooftop solar schemes
Food Registrations Army Barracks
Children and Young Peoples Services

Pothole Complaints

Foi/Complaints
Parking Systems and FPNS Enquiry

Telephone Maintenance

Food Sampling

S207 Town and Country Planning Act
Zero Food Rating

HMO Register

Disabled Parking Spaces and Parking
Fines on street

Bed & Breakfast Housing Benefit
Business Rate Credits on account

Waste and Recycling Collections
Social Care

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

information not held

15

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for children's services
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways
2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

25 timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Trading Standards

2

2

0

0 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for blue badges and on street
parking

8

3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care



5438 Council Assets s12 cost of compliance
exceeds the
appropriate limit















